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Agenda

e Aetna Better Health
 Provider Relations

e Claims Process

e Pharmacy

e Membership

e Member Services
 Medical Management

e (Quality Management

e Grievances and Appeals
* FAQs

e Demo of ABHLA Website



Aetna Better Health of Louisiana
Philosophy of CEO, Salli Duncan

e Focus on Quality of Care
e Qur Business is....Compliance
e No Silos — “Our Health Plan”

e Growth through Preferred Plan Initiatives
— Long-Term Support Services
— Medicaid Expansion

e Empowering Members’ recovery to achieve their health and
wellness goals in partnership with their provider



Aetna Better Health of Louisiana
Service Area



OVERVIEW
PROVIDER INFORMATION



Provider Relations Liaisons

Region | PR Rep Assignment PR Rep Email Address Phone numbers
1 Brandy Wilson WilsonB8@aetna.com 504-264-4016
2 Aieta Davis DavisAl2 @aetnha.com 225-316-3106
3 |Brandy Wilson WilsonB8 @aetna.com 504-264-4016
4 | Clarence Grant Grantjrc@aetna.com 504-220-1367
5 Clarence Grant Grantjrc@aetna.com 504-220-1367
6 'Clarence Grant Grantjrc@aetna.com 504-220-1367
7 'Da’Vida Armstrong ArmstrongD@aetna.com |504-218-9063
8 |Da'Vida Armstrong ArmstrongD@aetna.com |504-218-9063
9 Aieta Davis DavisAl2@aetha.com 225-316-3106




Provider Information

Eligibility Verification

Please contact us at 1-855-242-0802 or log into our Secure Web Portal to verify a
member’s eligibility.

Online Provider & Pharmacy Search Tool

For a list of participating providers, including behavioral health, please access
our online search tool located on www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana

Tools & Resources
Website

e Provider Manual

e Member Handbook

e 24/7 Secure Web Portal
e Clinical Guidelines Forms
e Provider Education


Sharon Unterreiner�
Do we need to say something different if the providers are not loaded as par?�


Provider Information
Contracting



Provider Information
Credentialing

Adding a new provider to existing practice

(Physician/Mid-Levels)

e Each new provider must be credentialed before he/she can
render care to a Member

e Utilize CAQH for credentialing or the Louisiana Standardized
Credentialing Application

e Contact Provider Relations with the applicable CAQH number



Provider Claims Information

Claim Inquires

Participating providers may review the status of a claim by checking the
Secure Provider Web Portal located on our website or by calling our Claims
Investigation and Research Department (CICR) at 1-855-242-0802

Claims & Resubmissions

Aetna Better Health of Louisiana requires clean claims submissions for
processing. To submit a clean claim, the participating provider must submit:

e Member’'s name

e Member’s date of birth

e Member’s identification number
e Service/admission date

e Location of treatment

e Service or procedure code



Provider Claims Information cont.

Please Note

New Claim Submission

Claims must be submitted within 365 calendar days from the date of services
(per HCAPPA) were performed, unless there is a contractual exception. For
hospitals inpatient claims, date of service means the date of discharge of the

member.
For our FQHC and RHC providers, you will need to list the rendering
provider on your claims.
Claim Resubmission

Claim resubmissions must be filed within 90 days from the date of adverse
determination of a claim.

Providers may resubmit a claim that

Was originally denied because of missing documentation, incorrect coding, or
was incorrectly paid or denied because of processing errors



Provider Claims Information cont.

Electronic Claims Submission

Providers who are contracted with us can use electronic billing software.
Emdeon is the EDI vendor we use. Emdeon has the ability to connect with other
clearinghouses such as Relay Health. To establish connectivity with Emdeon call
1-800-845-6592 (Please run a test claim prior to submitting batches)

Paper Claims Submissions and/or Resubmissions
Please use the following address when submitting claims to Aetna Better Health
of Louisiana
Aetna Better Health of Louisiana
P.O. Box 61808
Phoenix, AZ 85082-1808

For resubmissions, please stamp or write one of the following on the paper
claims AND on the envelope:

e Resubmission, Rebill, Corrected Bill, Corrected or Rebilling

90% of clean EDI claims adjudicated within 30 days of receipt

99% of clean paper claims adjudicated within 90 days of receipt



Pharmacy

Online Pharmacy Tools
 Pharmacy Authorization Guidelines
e ADD/ADHD Clinical Guidelines
 Pharmacy Prior Authorization Forms
e Specialty Medications
e Step Therapy and Quantity Limits
e Formulary search and download links



Pharmacy

Online Pharmacy Formulary Search Tool
e For our fully integrated members:

— Please review our formulary for any restrictions or recommendations
regarding prescription drugs before prescribing a medication to an Aetna
Better Health of Louisiana patient.

Aetna Better Health of Louisiana pharmacy online search tool is located at
http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/providers/pharmacy

e Formulary drugs are generally covered under the plan as long as they are
medically necessary.

e Members must fill their prescriptions at an Aetna Better Health of Louisiana
network pharmacy and follow other plan rules.


http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/providers/pharmacy

Behavioral Health
Pharmacy

Discharge Notification

e |npatient facilities must notify Aetna Better Health of
all discharge medications PRIOR to a member’s
planned discharge from all Inpatient stays

= |PMH
= |P Detox
= Residential

* When properly notified, we will allow all behavioral
health discharge medications to be dispensed by

overriding prior authorization restrictions for a ninety
(90) day period.



Behavioral Health
Pharmacy

All of our prescribers and dispensers of medicines for members
with substance use disorders are encouraged to register for
and use the Louisiana Board of Pharmacy Prescription
Monitoring Program (PMP). Depending on the specific
member’s medical history and diagnosis, other PMP queries
should be conducted at the prescriber’s discretion, or at the
request of DHH (e.g., for DCFS involved members).



http://www.labppmp.com/
http://www.labppmp.com/

Behavioral Health
Pharmacy Cont.

ABHLA is not responsible for covering member medications if
they are a Behavioral Health only member. These medications
are covered by the member’s medical carrier.

For fully integrated members: Providers, you must be part of
the DHH FFS Network or when the member presents the
prescription at retail or the claim will deny.




Provider Information
ICD-10



Behavioral Health
Provider Forms

 Aetna Better Health of Louisiana will accept your
behavioral health assessments, LOCUS Score Sheet, Plan of
Care documentation, if appropriate, in whatever format
you choose to use

* For your convenience, we are adding the Bayou Health
Behavioral Health Assessment to our website

e Qur Prior Authorization form,
http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/providers/p
riorauth, is used for both adults and children



http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/providers/priorauth
http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/providers/priorauth

Behavioral Health
Provider Forms



Provider Relations Department
E-Mail: LouisianaProviderRelationsDepartment@aetna.com

Contact Us: 1-855-242-0802
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OVERVIEW OF THE
PROVIDER PORTALS



Aetna Better Health® of Louisiana
Provider portals

On the Provider portal you can

e Access ProPAT directly to see if a service code requires
authorization

* View panel roster, claims & member eligibility information
e Send & receive secure messages

e Submit authorization requests

* View remittance advice status

e Sign up to receive electronic funds transfer and remittance
advices



Aetna Better Health® of Louisiana
Provider portal



Aetna Better Health® of Louisiana
Medicaid Provider portal






OVERVIEW OF
MEMBERSHIP



ABH LA Membership

By Gender By Region
40000 34.929 18000
35000 - ' 16000
25000 - 12000 -
10000 -
20000 - 3000 -
15000 - 6000 -
10000 - 4000 -
5000 - 2000 -
0 - 0 -
B Female B Male B Capital @ Gulf @ North B South Central

Data as of 12/01/2015



ABH LA BH Only Membership

By Region

M Female B Male W Capital @ Gulf @ North B South Central

Data as of 12/01/2015



ABHLA Membership

Age

16000
14000
12000
10000
8000
6000
4000
2000

mO0-1 @ 2-9 m10-14 ®@15-18

m19-34 [@35-64 @65+

Data as of 12/01/2015



ABHLA BH Only Membership

Age
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OVERVIEW OF
MEMBER SERVICES



Member ID Cards

back

\ 4

/Aetna Better Health of Louisiana 2400 Veterans Memorial Blvd., Suite 200\
Kenner, LA 70062

Members
Member Services & Filing Grievance 24/7 1-855-242-0802, TTY 711
fro nt Fraud & Abuse Hotline 1-855-725-0288 Report Medicaid Fraud 1-800-488-2917
Nurse Line 24/7 1-855-242-0802 Pharmacy 1-855-242-0802
' Behavioral Health Crisis Line 24/7 1-855-242-0802
Emergency care: If you are having an emergency, call 911 or go to the closest hospital.

You don’t need preapproval for emergency transportation or emergency care in the hospital.

Providers
Provider Services and Prior Authorization 1-855-242-0802

Send medical and behavioral health claims to: Electronic claims
Aetna Better Health PayerID 128LA
P.O.Box 61808

\Phoenix, AZB85082-1808 /

36




Behavioral Health only
Member ID Cards

back

\ 4

/Aetna Better Health of Louisiana 2400 Veterans Memorial Blvd., Suite 200\

Kenner, LA 70062

Members
fro nt Member Services & Filing Grievance 24/7 1-855-242-0802, TTY 711
Behavioral Health Crisis Line 24/7 1-855-242-0802
Fraud & Abuse Hotline 1-855-725-0288 Report Medicaid Fraud 1-800-488-2917
Nurse Line 24/7 1-855-242-0802

Emergency care: If you are having an emergency, call 911 or go to the closest hospital.
You don't need preapproval for emergency transportation or emergency care in the hospital.

Providers

Provider Services and Prior Authorization 1-855-242-0802

Send behavioral health claims to: Electronic claims
Aetna Better Health Payer ID 128LA

P.O. Box 61808

\Phoenix, AZ 85082-1808 /

37




Member Eligibility

For eligibility issues members should
contact the Bayou Health Member
Hotline:

1-855-229-6848



Aetna Better Health® of Louisiana
Member portal



Aetna Better Health® of Louisiana
Member portal



Aetna Better Health® of Louisiana
Member portal



Aetna Better Health® of Louisiana
Member Services

e Provides New Member Orientation

e Assists members in the resolution of grievances and appeals,
or billing

e Serves as an advocate for members
Available 24 Hours/7 Days

1-855-242-0802
J11TTY



OVERVIEW OF
MEDICAL MANAGEMENT for
Behavioral Health



Behavioral Health

Aetna Better Health of Louisiana has two (2) forms of
Behavioral Health Services

e Basic Behavioral Health
e Specialized Behavioral Health



Behavioral Health
Basic Covered Services

Basic Behavioral Health Services

* Are provided in medical clinics, such as primary care or
OB/GYN clinics, by medical professionals or behavioral
health consultants. Non-specialized behavioral health

providers will be covered by the member’s medical carrier.

e Common basic services include
e screening for common mental health conditions,
e screening for alcohol or substance use issues,
e medication management,

e coordination of referrals to specialized behavioral health
services.



Behavioral Health
Specialized Behavioral Health

Specialized Behavioral Health Services are provided by licensed
mental health or addiction professionals in a setting that is
most suitable to the individual and family members’ need.
Non-emergent services may be provided in outpatient clinics or
in intensive treatment programs. Some members may also be
eligible for Home and Community Based Services. Crisis
intervention services are available to all members, including
inpatient hospital treatment for the most serious cases.

Our Behavioral Health Crisis Line is available at
1-855-242-0802, 24/7



Behavioral Health
Specialized Covered Services

Specialized Behavioral Health Services
e Crisis intervention services do not require PA

e Special Health Care Needs members are eligible for services
formerly known as 1915(i) SPA

e Levels of behavioral health care range from home and
outpatient clinics to residential and inpatient acute care as
determined by medical necessity criteria.

Our Behavioral Health Crisis Line is available at
1-855-242-0802, 24/7



Behavioral Health
Medical Management Services

Medical Management services ensure that quality healthcare
services are provided to our members when and where they
need them.

Services include:
e Integrated Care Management (includes disease management)

e |ntensive
* Supportive

e Utilization management
* Prior authorizations, Concurrent reviews, Retro Reviews
e Discharge Planning

e Transition of care from Magellan Behavioral Health
e Systems of Care for Adults and Children



Behavioral Health
Medical Management Services

e Special Health Care Needs Determination (formerly known
as 1915(i) SPA eligibility)

e Screening and Referral of Members to the Coordinated
System of Care (CSoC) managed by Magellan

e Permanent Supportive Housing application assistance and
coordinate the support services

e Pre-admission Screening and Resident Reviews (PASRR)
Level Il for nursing facility and special healthcare needs



Behavioral Health
Special Health Care Needs

Special Health Care Needs (SHCN) members are individuals of
any age with mental disability, physical disability, or other
circumstances that place their health and ability to fully
function in society at risk, requiring individualized health care
approaches.

e Members may self-identify that they have SHCNs

* Licensed mental health providers and primary care providers
should refer members that meet SHCN criteria to ABHLA

 Aetna Better Health Medical Management will use claims
data and case managers to identify members with SHCNs



Behavioral Health
Specific Medical Management Services

Changes to Special Health Care Needs process for behavioral
health

Independent assessments are no longer required for adult
rehabilitation services, but an assessment and LOCUS must
be done by an LMHP who has been certified in the use of
the LOCUS

Providers must use the Bayou Health Behavioral Health
Assessment form developed by DHH to request SHCN
eligibility for adults (formerly known as 1915(i) SPA)

Providers must submit applicable LOCUS or ASAM
assessment score sheet with the assessment

Submit the required documents by FAX or Provider portal



Medical Management
Behavioral Health Transition of Care

Transition of Care for Integration of Specialized Behavioral Health
— Prior services authorized by Magellan

e  For adult and youth rehabilitation services and EBPs:

O Forthe period December 1, 2015 through February 29, 2016 ABHLA will
honor all Magellan authorization decisions at the level of service and
duration approved prior to December 1, 2015.

e For services, if any, that were approved by Magellan beyond February 29,
2016 ABH will conduct a review for authorization of services beyond that
date with notice of determination provided to the member and the provider
no later than February 14, 2016. Otherwise, ABHLA must continue to honor
existing Magellan authorizations beyond February 29, 2016 until such time as
a determination for continued services is complete and the member and
provider have been timely notified. These requirements apply to all prior
approvals regardless of the provider’s status as a contracted or
noncontracted provider.



Medical Management

Behavioral Health Transition of Care cont.

Level of Care

Authorization Transition of Care

Substance Use Residential (ASAM Levels 3.1, 3.3,
3.5, 3.7, 3.7D, Psychiatric Residential Treatment
Facility (PRTF) and Therapeutic Group Home (TGH)

Period

14 days (extend to next business day if the grace
period ends on a weekend or holiday)

Specialized Behavioral Health Outpatient Services
to include Community Psychiatric Support and
Treatment (CPST) and subcategories:
Homebuilders, Assertive Community Treatment
(ACT-18 years and older) and Psychosocial
Rehabilitation (PSR)

Aetna will begin proactive outreach for
reauthorization beginning 2/14/2016.

Any Magellan approved services dated beyond
12/1/2015 will be authorized and proactive
outreach for reauthorization should begin 2 weeks
prior to expiration. Approvals will be granted by
medical director based on medical necessity. These
approvals will be up to 30 day increments.

ACT authorizations should be in 6 month intervals




Behavioral Health
Prior Authorizations

If you are a behavioral health provider, you may fax your
behavioral health prior authorization requests, assessments,
and LOCUS, CASII (CALOCUS), ASAM summaries to us at

1-844-634-1109
Behavioral Health Only Prior Authorizations Fax Line

Prior Authorizations must be submitted using ICD-10 codes vs.
DSM-5 codes. Coding with DSM-5, will delay or deny your
prior authorization request.


http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/providers/resources/priorauth

Medical Management
Behavioral Health Prior Authorizations

How to request Behavioral Health Prior Authorizations

A prior authorization request may be submitted by:
e Submitting the request through the 24/7 Secure Provider Web Portal located
on the Aetna Better Health of Louisiana’s website

e Fax the request form to 1-844-634-1109 (form is available on our website).
Please use a cover sheet with the practice’s correct phone and fax numbers to
safeguard the protected health information and facilitate processing, or

e Through our toll-free number at 1-855-242-0802

To check the status of a prior authorization or confirm receipt, please visit the
Secure Provider Web Portal at www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana, or call us
at 1-855-242-0802. The portal will allow you to check status, view history, and/or
email a Case Manager for further clarification if needed.



Medical Management
Behavioral Heath Prior Authorization cont.

Requesting Prior Authorization

When requesting prior authorization, please provide the following:
e Member’s identification number

e Demographic information

e Requesting provider contact information

e Clinical notes/explanation of medical necessity

e Other treatments that have been tried

e |CD 10 Diagnosis

e CPT procedure codes

e Date(s) of service (DOS) Important

Please Note: Emergency services do not require prior authorization. For post
stabilization services, hospitals may request prior authorization by calling
1-855-242-0802



Medical Management
Behavioral Health Prior Authorization
Determination Times

e Urgent Pre-service: 72 hours of receipt of request

e Non-urgent Pre-service: Standard requests with
appropriate medical information
submitted will be processed within
2 business days; requests with
insufficient clinical information will
be processed no later than 14 days
from the receipt of the request




Behavioral Health
Services that require Prior Authorization

* Residential

e |OP (Substance Abuse and Mental Health)
e ACT

e ECT

 PRTF

e Substance Use and Psychiatric Inpatient
 Therapeutic Group Homes

Per our list, some of the other additional intensive services will
require authorization



Medical Management
Concurrent Review Process

e 95% of concurrent review determinations within (1) business day

e 99.5% of concurrent review determinations within (2) business days of
obtaining the appropriate medical information

Rehabilitation Facilities

e Concurrent reviews will be conducted on a schedule-dictated
by the member’s diagnosis and condition either by phone, fax
or onsite

Skilled Nursing Facilities

e Concurrent reviews will be conducted either by phone, fax or
onsite, dictated by the member’s diagnosis and condition



Behavioral Health
CSoC

e Magellan is keeping all of the current CSoC services and
members with the exception of Residential and/or
inpatient hospitals:

e PRTF
e Substance Use and psychiatric inpatient
e Therapeutic Group Homes

e If you have a member who is new and needs an assessment
completed you will contact ABHLA

e We are only doing prior authorizations for the residential
and/or inpatient hospitals:
e PRTF
e Substance Use and psychiatric inpatient
e Therapeutic Group Homes



OVERVIEW OF
QUALITY MANAGEMENT



Quality Management
How is data collected for HEDIS reporting?

 Administrative measures use claims/encounters for
hospitalizations, medical office visits and procedures or
pharmacy data only

* Hybrid data collection measures use data obtained directly
from the member’s medical record in addition to
administrative data.

The Ultimate Goal

 The ultimate goal is for providers to submit claims/encounters
with coding that administratively captures all required HEDIS
data via claims. This decreases or removes the need for
medical record (hybrid) review.




Quality Management
DHH Performance Measures

1. Initiation and Engagement of Alcohol and Other Drug
Dependence Treatment (Engagement of AOD Treatment Rate
only)

2. Follow-Up for Children Prescribed ADHD Medication (Both
Rates)

3. Follow-Up After Hospitalization for Mental lliness (7-Day Rate
only)

Antidepressant Medication Management (Both Rates)

5. Diabetes monitoring for people with Diabetes and
Schizophrenia

6. Cardiovascular monitoring for people with Cardiovascular
Disease and Schizophrenia



Quality Management
Behavioral Health HEDIS Measures

1. Use of multiple concurrent antipsychotics in children and
adults

2. Metabolic monitoring for children and adolescents on
antipsychotics

3. Use of first-line psychosocial care for children and adults on
antipsychotics

Identification of alcohol and other drug services
5. Mental health utilization



Quality Management
Monitoring and quality improvement

e Treatment record reviews

e HEDIS and DHH Performance measures (HEDIS and DHH)
e Adoption of clinical practice guidelines
 Fidelity to evidence-based practices

e Provider utilization and quality profiling

e Performance improvement projects

e Adverse incident reporting

 Monitoring over and under utilization

e Addressing health disparities

e Member and provider satisfaction surveys
e Monitoring member access to services



Quality Management
Specific to Behavioral Health

 To help provide our members with consistent, high-quality
care that uses services and resources effectively, we have
chosen certain clinical guidelines to help our providers.

e You will find clinical reference material covering behavioral
health conditions on our Guidelines webpage located at

http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/providers/g
uidelines



http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/providers/guidelines
http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/louisiana/providers/guidelines

GENERAL MRR EXPLANATION
REQUIREMENTS

Personal Data Each record must contain appropriate biographical/personal data including age, sex, race,
address, employer, home and work telephone numbers, ICE contact and marital status. All
patients must have their own chart — no family charts. (Prenatal only) — An additional section in
the medical record for the provision of prenatal care and services.

Physician review of Lab or other There is evidence of physician review of lab, x-ray, or biopsy results or other studies by either
study results signing or initialing reports or documentation of the results in the progress notes. Abnormal
lab and imaging study results have an explicit note regarding follow-up plans.

Treatment record reflects continuity and coordination of care.

Signed and dated informed consent forms (i.e.; Release of Information forms per 42 CFR 431.306) or refusal documented.

Evidence of provider request of consumer authorization or refusal of PCP communication.

Service plan development by mental health rehabilitation providers for member receiving adult mental health rehabilitation services
adequately addresses the member’s goals and social, behavioral, and health needs; provided in amount, type, duration and
frequency.




OVERVIEW OF
GRIEVANCES AND APPEALS



Grievances and Appeals

Terminology

Action

The denial or limited authorization of a requested service, including the type or level of
service; the reduction, suspension, or termination of a previously authorized service;
the denial, in whole or in part, of payment for a service, the failure to provide services
in a timely manner.

Appeal

A request for a review of an action.

Grievance

An expression of member/provider dissatisfaction about any matter other than an
action, as action is defined. Examples of grievances include dissatisfaction with quality
of care, quality of service, rudeness of a provider or a network employee, and network
administration practices. Administrative grievances are generally those relating to
dissatisfaction with the delivery of administrative services, coverage issues, and access
to care issues.



Grievances and Appeals
Provider Grievances

Timeframes

e 30 calendar days to file
 Acknowledged within 3 business days

 Resolved no more than 90 calendar days from
date of receipt



Grievances and Appeals
Provider Appeals

Timeframes

* 30 calendar days from date on Notice of Action letter
 Acknowledged within 3 business days

 Resolved no more than 30 calendar days from appeal
receipt



Grievances and Appeals
Provider Appeal Requirements

e |f the member has not already received the requested
service an Authorized Representative Form will have to be
signed by the member before the appeal can be filed

e Form must be received within the 30 calendar day
timeframe



Grievances and Appeals

How to file a Grievance or Appeal
E-mail: LAAppealsandGrievances@aetna.com



Grievances and Appeals
How to file Grievance or Appeal?

Call
Aetna Better Health of Louisiana Provider Relations
1-855-242-0802

Email
LAAppealsandGrievances@aetna.com

Fax
1-855-853-4936

Write
Aetna Better Health of Louisiana
Grievance and Appeals Department
2400 Veterans Memorial Blvd., Suite 200
Kenner, LA 70062



FAQS



Behavioral Health
Frequently Asked Questions

Ql. Is a prior auth required for PSR, CPST, and psychotherapy?

A: No PA required for PSR, CPST or Psychotherapy

Q2: Is a clinical assessment required by a licensed mental health
professional?

A: Yes

Q3: If so, what are the required parameters of that clinical
assessment?

A: Independent assessment and LOCUS/CASII (CALOCUS) score

Q4. Is your agency using the DSM-5 for diaghostic purposes now?

A: Yes; but not for prior authorizations, please use appropriate CPT

and HCPCS codes when submitting prior authorizations



Behavioral Health
Frequently Asked Questions

Q5: Do you require a written, formal treatment plan?

A: No, but we do need a Plan of Care for members with Special Health Care Needs
Q6: Is there a list of all codes with modifiers that | can send to them?

A: Comprehensive documents are available on the Louisiana Behavioral Health

Partnership website,
http://www.dhh.state.la.us/index.cfm/page/538/n/410. Providers will
find the LBHP Service Authorization Manual, Services Manual Codes
and the Service Definition Manual.

Q7: Does Aetna have their own specialized assessment tools?

A: DHH OBH requires that all Bayou Health Plans use the standard adult
assessment to determine eligibility for specialized behavioral health
services. The LOCUS, CASII (CALOCUS) and ASAM tools are also required to

determine medical necessity for levels of care (residential, inpatient,
psychosocial rehab, etc.).

Qs8: What are the Peer support codes and fee schedule?

A: Peer support services will be covered when they are part of ACT.


http://www.dhh.state.la.us/index.cfm/page/538/n/410

Review of
Aetna Better Health of
Louisiana Website



Your Aetna Better Health of Louisiana Team

Team Member

e Sarah Hoffpauir, Behavioral Health Director

e Margaret Mitchell, Behavioral Health Recovery & Resiliency
Administrator

e Dana Garrison, Children’s Behavioral Health SOC Administrator

System of Care

* Sree Pulakhandam, Behavioral Health Medical Director

e Lee Reilly, Interim Director Medical Management

e Tricha Arabie, Prior Authorization Manager

e A’Drain Bocage, Care Management Supervisor

e Lance Miguez, Behavioral Health Care Management Supervisor
e Valerie Perot, Behavioral Health Clinical Care Manager

Medical Management

e Lee Reilly, Director Quality Management
Quality Management | * Beverly Shields, EPSDT Coordinator
* Frank Vanderstappen, HEDIS Manager




Your Aetna Better Health of Louisiana Team

Team Member

Provider Relations  Candi Meredith, Provider Relations Manager

* For your specific Provider Relations Liaison, please refer to slide 9

Network e Evon Roquemore, Director Network
Development » Keela Dominick, Contract Negotiator

Member * Courtney Dyer, Interim Member Services Manager
Services * David Daniels Il, Member Advocate

e Courtney Dyer, Grievances and Appeals Manager

Grievance and Appeals | | Autumn Diaz, Grievances and Appeals Coordinator




Thank you

Copyright 2015 Aetna Inc.
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